
Massachusetts WIC Nutrition Program

Breastfeeding Coordinator

Local Program Breastfeeding Coordinator Phone Email

Berkshire North Colette Baran, IBCLC (413)445-9245 cbaran@bhs1.org

Berkshire South Paloma Suarez, CLC (413)528-0457 psuarez@chpberkshires.org

Blue Hill Corridor Darleine Guerrier (617)898-9022 bluehillwic@gmail.com

Brighton/Roslindale Esperanza Mendez, CLC (617)254-0492 x3 esperanzamendez@bamsi.org

Brockton Ilene Fabisch, IBCLC (508)588-8241 ifabisch@bamsi.org

Cambridge/Somerville Elaine Mazgelis, IBCLC (617)665-3750 EMazgelis@challiance.org

Cape Cod Karen Dykas, CLC (508)771-7896 kdykas@healthimperatives.org

Chelsea/Revere Corey Greene, CLC (781)485-6075 crgreene@partners.org

Dorchester North Michael Pederson, CLC (617)825-8994 8547 MPederson@uphams.org

Dorchester South Susan Hardiman, CLC (617)825-0805 susanhardiman2008@hotmail.com

East Boston Samun Uch, IBCLC (617)568-6406 uchs@ebnhc.org

Fall River Remy Farias, CLC (508)679-9349x272 fariasr@healthfirstfr.org

Framingham/Waltham Maribel Lavandier, CLC (508)620-1445 Maribell@smoc.org

Frank./Hamp/N. Quab vacant (413)548-1267

Holyoke/Chicopee Shirley Scuderi (413)612-0214 sscuderi@valleyopp.com

Jamaica Plain Theresa Moutafis, CLC (617)983-6044 tmoutafis@partners.org

Lawrence Mary Lou Moquete, IBCLC (978)620-4744 mlmoquete@GLCAC.org

Lowell Marianne Fullam, CLC (978)654-4929 MFullam@commteam.org

New Bedford Allison Florent, CLC (508)997-1500 x312 aflorent@gnbchc.org

North Central Kristie Vettese, CLC (978)345-6272X230 kvettese@mocinc.org

North Shore Michelle Croswell, CLC (781)599-7290x2839 Mcroswell@lchcnet.org

North Suburban Paula Karim, CLC (781)338-7578 Paula_Karim@hotmail.com

Northern Essex (978)374-1971X339

Outer Cape Cynthia LeVangie, CLC (508)240-0853 WIC@outercape.org

Plymouth Sydney Doubleday, CLC (508)747-4933 sdoubleday@healthimperatives.org

Quincy Kathy Sweeney, IBCLC (617)376-8701 kathleensweeney@bamsi.org

Roxbury Emelia Blankson, CLC (617)989-3055 emelia.blankson@wshc.org

South Boston Sarah Torres, CLC (617)464-5850 SaTorres@sbchc.org

South Central PJ Reever, IBCLC (508)634-8012 preever@HarringtonHospital.org

South Cove Shuzhen Wu, CLC (617)521-6773 shuzhen.wu@scchc.org

South End Diane Salazar, CLC (617)414-7480 diane.figueroasalazar@bmc.org
Springfield North Kerri Jenkins (413)737-8868 ekjenkins@tapestryhealth.org

Springfield South Joan Strycharz, CLC (413)693-1029 jstrycharz@caringhealth.org

Taunton/Attleboro Priscilla Glode, CLC (508)823-6346X223 priscilla.glode@cfcinc.org

Worcester Allicia Cormier, CLC (508)762-5714 Allicia.Cormier@umassmed.edu

Or call 1-800-942-1007

State Breastfeeding Coordinator Ellen Tolan IBCLC (617) 624-6128 ellen.tolan@state.ma.us
Peer Counselor Program Coordinator Julie Forgit, CLC (617) 624-6139 julie.forgit@state.ma.us

CLC = Certified Lactation Counselor

IBCLC=International Board Certified Lactation Consultant
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